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Young, John, NMENV 

From: Shen, Hai, NMENV 

Sent: Wednesday, June 14, 2006 10:57 AM 

To: katzman@lanl,gov 

Cc: Young, John, NMENV; Cobrain, Dave, NIVIENV; Bearzi, James, NIVIENV; Dale, Michael 

Subject: Response to your request regarding the total Cr vs. hexavalent Cr sampling 

Danny, 

This email services as transmittal of information that NMED intends to approve the request regarding the use of the total 
chromium data as a replacement of hexavalent chromium concentrations in some wells. We still need a formal request letter from 
LANL for the final approval. 

The request sounds reasonable based on our review of the findings in the comparison analysis of the pilot study data. We 
notice you are still going to do Cr(VI) measurements in selected wells in the coming sampling event. Also, we should mention to 
you that the filtered total Cr could be biased higher than Cr(VI) under certain conditions, althouQIl this may not be a public 
concern. 

If you have any questions, please give me a call at 428-2539. 

Hai 

Hai Shen, Hydrologist 
Hazardous Waste Bureau 
New Mexico Environmental Department 
2905 Rodeo Park Drive East, Building 1 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87505-6303 
Phone: (505) 428-2539 
Fax: (505) 428-2567 
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Comparison of Hexavalent Chromium to Filtered Total Chromium 

Location Sample Type 

R-1 Filtered (total) - GEL 
Cr(VI) Severnlrent - LA 

Methods 

ICPMS -6020 
IC - 7199 

Result (ug/L) 

4.5 
4.5 

RPD to Cr(VI) (%) 

0.00 

R-11 Filtered (total)_ 
Cr(VltSevern Trent - LA 

ICPMS -6020 
IC - 7199 

28.1 
27.3 

-2.89 

• '''!: 
)/ 

R-28 Filtered (field dup) 
Filt(;lr~p (tot.'3-'> 
Cr(VI) Severn Trent - LA 

ICPMS - 6020 
._------­ --~------, .. ­

ICPMS -6020 
IC - 7199 

405.0 
413.0 
417.0 

2.92 
0.96 

-

* 




Location ANYbLMETH_CODE ANALYTE_ CODE STD.;...R£!SUL1SiDllRESULT _ UO~ Vaiidation Flag Validation ReaSorLLab Qual STO:.:.MDL Lab .Sample Type cee_10 ',';),AMt:>LEJD Filtered? 

R1 EPA:200.8 Cr 5.20 ug/L 1 CS WG-03717-EE EF06040G01 R01 Filtered 
R1 EPA:200.8 Cr 5 uglL 1 RE WG-03717-EE EF06040G01 R01 Filtered 
R-1 EPA:200.8 Cr 5 uglL 1 REOP WG-03717-EE EF06040GOI R01 Filtered 
R-1 SW·846:6020 Cr 4.50 uglL 1 CS WG-03717-GE GF06040GOI R01 Filtered 
R-l SW-846:6020 Cr(VI) 9.80 uglL 1 CS WG-03717-GE GF06040GOI ROI Filtered 
R-l SW-846:7199 Cr(VI) 5.70 ug/L 1 CS WG-03717-EE EF06040GO 1 ROI Filtered 

R-l SW·846:7199 Cr(VI) 5.40 ug/L 1 RE WG-03717-EE EF06040GO 1 R01 Filtered 

R-1 SW-846:7199 Cr(VI) 6 ug/L 1 REDP WG-03717-EE EF06040G01 ROI Filtered 
R-1 SW-846:7199 Cr(VI) 4,50 ug/L 0,05 CS WG-03717-ST SF06040G01 ROI Filtered 
R-1 EPA:200,8 Cr 5,80 ug/L 1 CS WG-03717-EE EU06040GOI R01 
R·1 EPA:200,8 Cr 5,10 ug/l 1 RE WG-03717 -EE EU06040GOI R01 

R·l EPA:200,8 Cr 5,30 ug/l 1 REDP WG-03717-EE EU06040GOI R01 
R·l SW-846:6020 Cr 5,30 ug/l 1 CS WG-03717-GE GU06040GOI ROI 
R·ll EPA:200,8 Cr 29.10 ug/l 1 CS WG-0371B-EE EF06040Gll ROI Filtered " 
R·l1 EPA:200,B Cr 27.60 ug/l 1 RE WG-0371B-EE EF06040Gl1 ROI Filtered 
R-l1 EPA:200.8 Cr 2B.90 ugll 1 REDP WG-0371B-EE EF06040Gll ROI Filtered 
R-l1 SW·846:6020 Cr 28.10 ugll 1 CS WG-03718-GE GF06040Gll ROI Filtered 
R·ll SW-846:6020 Cr(Vl) 22,60 ugll 1 CS WG-03718-GE GF06040Gll ROI Filtered 

R·l1 SW-846:7199 Cr(Vl) 21.60 ugll 1 CS WG-03718·EE EF06040Gll ROI Filtered 
R-l1 SW-846:7199 Cr(VI) 22,10 uglL 1 RE WG-0371B-EE EF06040Gll ROI Filtered 

R·l1 SW-846:7199 Cr(VI) 22,50 uglL 1 REDP WG-03718-EE EF06040Gl1 ROI Filtered 

R·l1 SW-846:7199 Cr(VI) 27.30 ugll J IWQl 0.25 CS WG-03718-ST SF06040Gll ROI Filtered 
R-ll EPA:200.B Cr 24.80 ug/l 1 CS WG-03718-EE EU06040Gl1 ROI 
R-ll EPA:200.B Cr 22 ug/l 1 RE WG-0371B-EE EU06040GllROl 
R·l1 EPA:200,8 Cr 24,50 uglL 1 REDP WG-0371B-EE EU06040Gll ROI 
R-l1 SW·846:6020 Cr 25,20 uglL 1 CS WG-03718-GE GU06040Gll ROI 
R-28 EPA:200,8 Cr 434 ug/L 1 CS WG-03719-EE EF06040G2BROI Rltered 

R-28 EPA:200,B Cr 416 ug/L 1 RE WG-03719-EE EF06040G2BROI Rltered 
R-28 EPA:200,8 Cr 410 ug/L 1 REDP WG-03719-EE EF06040G2BROI Filtered 

R-2e SW-846:S02() Cr. .418 Utili. los WG.;(j3719-GE GFIlIlO40G2SROl Filtered 
R-28 SW-846:6020 Cr(VI) 3BO ug/l 1 CS WG-03719-GE GF06040G28ROI Filtered 
.R;2/:l SW-846:6020 Cr 405.u!;j/l lOS WG-03719~E GFOElg40G28R90 Filtered 
R-28 SW-846:6020 Cr(VI) 376 ug/l 1 CS WG-03719-GE GF06040G2BR90 Filtered 

R-28 SW-846:7199 Cr(VI) 430 ug/l 1 CS WG-03719-EE EF06040G28ROI Filtered 

R-28 SW-846:7199 Cr(VI) 415 ug/L 1 RE WG-03719-EE EF06040G28ROI Filtered 
R-28 SW-846:7199 Cr(VI) 411 ug/L 1 REDP WG-03719-EE EF06040G28ROI Filtered 

R"28 , SW-846:7199 Cr{VI) A17uglL J .•', i ,'::'lWta" 1 CS WG-03719~~n/ SFOO040<328ROI Filtered 

R-28 EPA:200,8 Cr 42B ug/L 1 CS WG-03719-EE EU06040G28ROI ~" , 
R-28 EPA:200,8 Cr 402 ug/L 1 RE WG-03719-EE EU06040G28ROI 
R-28 EPA:200,8 Cr 407 ug/L 1 REDP WG-03719-EE EU06040G28ROI 
R-28 SW-846:6020 Cr 398 ug/l 1 CS WG-03719-GE GU06040G28ROI 

R·28 SW·846:6020 Cr 392 ug/L 1 CS WG-03719-GE GU06040G28R90 



COC_IO SAMPLE_IO ANYL_METH:.J::QOE ANAl'{tE::..CODE SYMBbL stbJ,RES(JL 1 StD_RESUL T__UO~t::ONCAT,,"FlAGj:;Oillli: cONCAt.,.:REASON;.lCODE W...,;QUAL_CODEStD_MDl LAB ..';.iSAMPu!:GfYPELCODE 
WG-03717-EE EF06040G01R01 EPA:200.8 
WG-03717-EE EF06040G01R01 EPA:200,8 
WG-03717-EE EF06040G01R01 EPA:200,8 
WG-03717-EE EF06040G01R01 SW-846:7199 
WG-03717-EE EF06040G01R01 SW-846:7199 
WG-03717-EE EF06040G01ROl SW-846:7199 
WG-03717-EE EU06040GOl R01 EPA:200.8 
WG-03717-EE EU06040G01R01 EPA:200,8 
WG-03717-EE EU06040G01R01 EPA:200,8 
WG-03717-GE GF06040G01R01 SW-846:6020 
WG-03717-GE GF06040G01 ROl SW-846:6020 
WG-03717-GE GU06040G01R01 SW-846:6020 
WG-03717-ST SF06040G01ROl SW-846:7199 
WG-03718-EE EF06040G11 R01 EPA:200.8 
WG-03718-EE EF06040G11R01 EPA:200.8 
WG-03718-EE EF06040G11R01 EPA:200,8 
WG-03718-EE EF06040G11R01 SW-846:7199 
WG-03718-EE EF06040G11R01 SW-846:7199 
WG-03718-EE EF06040Gl1 ROl SW-846:7199 
WG-03718-EE EU06040G11 R01 EPA:200,8 
WG-03718-EE EU06040Gl1R01 EPA:200,8 
WG-03718-EE EU06040G11 R01 EPA:200,8 
WG-03718-GE GF06040G11 ROl SW-846:6020 
WG-03718-GE GF06040G11 ROl SW-846:6020 
WG-03718-GE GU06040G11 R01 SW-846:6020 
WG-03718-ST SF06040G11ROl SW-846:7199 
WG-03719-EE EF06040G28R01 EPA:200.8 
WG-03719-EE EF06040G28R01 EPA:200,8 
WG-03719-EE EF06040G28R01 EPA:200,8 
WG-03719-EE EF06040G28ROl SW-846:7199 
WG-03719-EE EF06040G28ROl SW-846:7199 
WG-03719-EE EF06040G28R01 SW-846:7199 
WG-03719-EE EU06040G28R01 EPA:200,8 
WG-03719-EE EU06040G28R01 EPA:200,8 
WG-03719-EE EU06040G28ROl EPA:200,8 
WG-03719-GE GF06040G28ROl SW-846:6020 
WG-03719-GE GF06040G28ROl SW-846:6020 
WG-03719-GE GF06040G28R90 SW-846:6020 
WG-03719-GE GF06040G28R90 SW-846:6020 
WG-03719-GE GU06040G28R01 SW-846:6020 
WG-03719-GE GU06040G28R9C SW-846:6020 
WG-03719-ST SF06040G28R01 SW-846:7199 

Cr 
Cr 
Cr 
Cr(VI) 
Cr(VI) 
Cr(VI) 
Cr 
Cr 
Cr 
Cr 
Cr(VI) 
Cr 
Cr(VI) 
Cr 
Cr 
Cr 
Cr(VI) 
Cr(VI) 
Cr(VI) 
Cr 
Cr 
Cr 
Cr 
Cr(VI) 
Cr 
Cr(VI) 
Cr 
Cr 
Cr 
Cr(VI) 
Cr(VI) 
Cr(VI) 
Cr 
Cr 
Cr 
Cr 
Cr(VI) 
Cr 
Cr(VI) 
Cr 
Cr 
Cr(VI) 

5.20 	ugll 

5 ug/L 

5 ug/L 


5,70 ug/L 
5.40 ug/L 

6 ug/L 

5,80 ug/L 

5.10 ug/L 
5.30 ugIL 
4.50 ug/L 

9,80 ug/L 

5,30 ug/L 

4,50 ug/L 


29,10 ug/L 
27,60 ug/L 
28,90 ug/L 
21.60 ug/L 
22,10 ug/L 
22,50 ug/L 
24,80 ug/L 

22 ug/L 
24.50 ug/L 
28,10 uglL 
22,60 uglL 
25.20 ug/L 
27.30 ug/L 	 J 

434 ug/L 
416 ug/L 
410 ug/L 
430 ug/L 
415 ug/L 
411 ug/L 
428 uglL 
402 ug/L 
407 ug/L 
413 ug/L 
380 ug/L 
405 ug/L 
376 ug/L 
398 ug/L 
392 uglL 
417 uglL J 

IWQl 

IWQl 

1 CS 
1 RE 
1 REDP 
1 CS 
1 RE 
1 REDP 
1 CS 
1 RE 
1 REDP 
1 CS 
1 CS 
1 CS 

0.05 	CS 
1 CS 
1 RE 
1 REDP 
1 CS 
1 RE 
1 REDP 
1 CS 
1 RE 
1 REDP 
1 CS 
1 CS 
1 CS 

0,25 CS 
1 CS 
1 RE 
1 REDP 
1 CS 
1 RE 
1 REDP 
1 CS 
1 RE 
1 REDP 
1 CS 
1 CS 
1 CS 
1 CS 
1 CS 
1 CS 
1 CS 


